

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PFH 134-1(1)  
 Project Name: BLUE LAKES ROAD

State: CA  
 County: ALPINE  
 HUMBOLDT-TOIYABE & ELDORADO

Opened at: FHWA-NV Division Office, Carson City  
 By: Greg Novak  
 Date: 07/03/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Lee Ann Bush

Title: A/E Contract Specialist Date: 07/09/02

Contract Awarded to: Carlson Construction, Inc. dba BEC Construction Date: 07/12/02

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC 1645 ESERALDA AVENUE MINDEN, NV 89423	6,680,745.00	
STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC. P.O. BOX 491660 REDDING, CA 96049	7,246,592.00	
ROY E. LADD, INC. P.O. BOX 992750 REDDING, CA 96099-2750	7,265,365.00	
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 585 WEST BEACH STREET P.O. BOX 50085 WATSONVILLE, CA 95077-5085	8,025,025.00	
TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC P.O. BOX 369 MUSKOGEE, OK 74402	8,917,834.00	
Engineer's Estimate	6,296,585.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PFH 134-1(1)  
 Project Name: BLUE LAKES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	ALL	310,000.00	310,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		600,000.00	600,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		702,730.00	702,730.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		801,757.25	801,757.25
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		466,000.00	466,000.00
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	7.600	5,700.00	43,320.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,980.00	15,048.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		5,500.00	41,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5,500.00	41,800.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		4,800.00	36,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	30,400.00
15203	km	Centerline re-establishment			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	7.600	1,250.00	9,500.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,500.00	11,400.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		1,200.00	9,120.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,200.00	9,120.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		3,500.00	26,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	11,400.00
15203C	km	Centerline verification and staking			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	11.500	1,000.00	11,500.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,570.00	18,055.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		1,000.00	11,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		950.00	10,925.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		2,500.00	28,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,100.00	12,650.00
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	33	500.00	16,500.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		200.00	6,600.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		500.00	16,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		450.00	14,850.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		600.00	19,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	16,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PFH 134-1(1)  
 Project Name: BLUE LAKES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	19.000	3,000.00	57,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,600.00	30,400.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		3,000.00	57,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,800.00	53,200.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		4,000.00	76,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,700.00	51,300.00
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	200	150.00	30,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		150.00	30,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		150.00	30,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		135.00	27,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		180.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	24,000.00
15212	Each	Approach road survey and Staking			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	2	2,100.00	4,200.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		800.00	1,600.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		2,250.00	4,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,000.00	4,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		1,800.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	2,000.00
15226	m	Pullout survey and staking			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	600	33.00	19,800.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10.00	6,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		35.00	21,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		30.00	18,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		30.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	12,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	ALL	250,000.00	250,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		270,000.00	270,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		75,000.00	75,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		236,000.00	236,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		230,000.00	230,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220,000.00	220,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PFH 134-1(1)  
 Project Name: BLUE LAKES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	ALL	3,000.00	3,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		100,000.00	100,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	7,200	16.00	115,200.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		11.00	79,200.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		10.00	72,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		25.00	180,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		16.00	115,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	86,400.00
15710	Each	Sandbags			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	500	6.00	3,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10.00	5,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		12.00	6,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		12.00	6,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		15.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	3,000.00
15729	m	Excelsior log			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	5,600	8.00	44,800.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		17.00	95,200.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		17.00	95,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		40.00	224,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		28.17	157,752.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	84,000.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	15,000	2.50	37,500.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		7.70	115,500.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		5.00	75,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		9.00	135,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		10.00	150,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	105,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PFH 134-1(1)  
 Project Name: BLUE LAKES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	6.4	15,000.00	96,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		15,900.00	101,760.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		20,000.00	128,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		70,000.00	448,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		18,000.00	115,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	76,800.00
20101A	ha	Clearing			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	4.2	5,000.00	21,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		12,000.00	50,400.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		17,500.00	73,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		40,000.00	168,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		12,500.00	52,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	33,600.00
20301CA	Each	Removal of cattleguard			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	7	2,500.00	17,500.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,500.00	17,500.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		2,000.00	14,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5,000.00	35,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		4,000.00	28,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	21,000.00
20305	LPSM	Removal of structures and obstructions			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		40,000.00	40,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		30,000.00	30,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	40,000.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	14,000	26.00	364,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		34.00	476,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		32.00	448,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		30.00	420,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		33.46	468,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	238,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PFH 134-1(1)  
 Project Name: BLUE LAKES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	2,400	20.00	48,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		13.00	31,200.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		15.00	36,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20.00	48,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		46.00	110,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	24,000.00
20405	m3	Select borrow			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	7,400	37.00	273,800.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		22.60	167,240.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		46.00	340,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		40.00	296,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		35.00	259,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	185,000.00
20412	m3	Waste			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	7,100	10.50	74,550.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		12.00	85,200.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		20.00	142,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		14.00	99,400.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		38.00	269,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	49,700.00
20417A	m3	Subexcavation of bedrock			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	1,000	26.00	26,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		34.00	34,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		60.00	60,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		30.00	30,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		85.00	85,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		42.00	42,000.00
20422A	m3	Shoulder Excavation			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	240	11.00	2,640.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		60.00	14,400.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		75.00	18,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		35.00	8,400.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		110.00	26,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	7,200.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PFH 134-1(1)  
 Project Name: BLUE LAKES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	500	5.00	2,500.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5.00	2,500.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		20.00	10,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10.00	5,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		5.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	1,500.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	1,800	105.00	189,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		30.00	54,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		90.00	162,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		85.00	153,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		72.00	129,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	162,000.00
25101C	m3	Placed riprap class 3			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	140	105.00	14,700.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		30.00	4,200.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		90.00	12,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		86.00	12,040.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		120.00	16,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	15,400.00
30101	t	Aggregate base			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	21,300	24.50	521,850.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		22.75	484,575.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		20.00	426,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		30.00	639,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		34.44	733,572.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		19.00	404,700.00
30305B	m	Ditch reconditioning			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	3,800	3.00	11,400.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		4.00	15,200.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		20.00	76,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4.00	15,200.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		10.00	38,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	57,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PFH 134-1(1)  
 Project Name: BLUE LAKES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40101BCEB	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C or E, type 2 pavement smoothness			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	30,500	39.00	1,189,500.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		46.00	1,403,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		43.00	1,311,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		50.00	1,525,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		44.60	1,360,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,525,000.00
40103PBAA	t	Asphalt cement grade PBA-6a			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	1,850	463.00	856,550.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		455.00	841,750.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		454.00	839,900.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		50.00	92,500.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		425.00	786,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	462,500.00
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	300	363.00	108,900.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		350.00	105,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		356.00	106,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		200.00	60,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		276.00	82,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	45,000.00
40107	LPSM	Materials transfer vehicle			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	ALL	47,000.00	47,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		6,000.00	6,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		30,000.00	30,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		55,000.00	55,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	1,150	58.00	66,700.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		70.00	80,500.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		106.00	121,900.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		90.00	103,500.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		85.00	97,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	80,500.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PFH 134-1(1)  
 Project Name: BLUE LAKES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41101MB	t	Prime coat grade MC-70			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	125	500.00	62,500.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		510.00	63,750.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		430.00	53,750.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.01	1.25
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		450.00	56,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	37,500.00
41103	t	Blotter			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	600	60.00	36,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		28.00	16,800.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		34.00	20,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.01	6.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		55.00	33,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	18,000.00
41201CKH	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1 or CSS-1h			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	125	1.00	125.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		380.00	47,500.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		1.00	125.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.01	1.25
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		425.00	53,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	18,750.00
41601A	km	Continuous cold recycled asphalt base course type A			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	11.500	18,000.00	207,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10,020.00	115,230.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		12,500.00	143,750.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		25,000.00	287,500.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		22,000.00	253,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	230,000.00
41603HP	t	Emulsified binder agent grade HFMS-2p			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	250	565.00	141,250.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		500.00	125,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		500.00	125,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		500.00	125,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		450.00	112,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		320.00	80,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PFH 134-1(1)  
 Project Name: BLUE LAKES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41604CM	t	Sealing emulsion grade CSS-1 or CSS-1h			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	25	1.00	25.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		340.00	8,500.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		500.00	12,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.01	0.25
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		425.00	10,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		340.00	8,500.00
55601B	m	Steel bridge railing			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	23	725.00	16,675.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		548.00	12,604.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		650.00	14,950.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		700.00	16,100.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		600.00	13,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		650.00	14,950.00
60101	m3	Concrete			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	22	1,500.00	33,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,140.00	25,080.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		1,500.00	33,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4,000.00	88,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		1,500.00	33,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	33,000.00
60201K	m	450 mm pipe culvert			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	60	100.00	6,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		280.00	16,800.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		200.00	12,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		270.00	16,200.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		180.00	10,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	5,400.00
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	500	150.00	75,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		295.00	147,500.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		225.00	112,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		275.00	137,500.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		225.00	112,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	85,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PFH 134-1(1)  
 Project Name: BLUE LAKES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201P	m	900 mm pipe culvert			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	65	250.00	16,250.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		330.00	21,450.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		500.00	32,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		300.00	19,500.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		350.00	22,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		215.00	13,975.00
60201X	m	2100 mm pipe culvert			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	4	1,000.00	4,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,000.00	12,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		1,750.00	7,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4,200.00	16,800.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		2,000.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,100.00	4,400.00
60202P	m	1060 mm span, 740 mm rise pipe arch culvert			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	30	975.00	29,250.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		420.00	12,600.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		250.00	7,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		300.00	9,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		450.00	13,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	9,000.00
60206K	Each	End section for 450 mm pipe culvert			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	8	150.00	1,200.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		200.00	1,600.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		225.00	1,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		225.00	1,800.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		350.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,600.00
60206M	Each	End section for 600 mm pipe culvert			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	64	250.00	16,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		210.00	13,440.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		325.00	20,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		250.00	16,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		400.00	25,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		320.00	20,480.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PFH 134-1(1)  
 Project Name: BLUE LAKES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60206P	Each	End section for 900 mm pipe culvert			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	10	725.00	7,250.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		500.00	5,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		600.00	6,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		450.00	4,500.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		500.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	4,000.00
60207P	Each	End section for 1060 mm span, 740 mm rise pipe arch culvert			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	4	725.00	2,900.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		900.00	3,600.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		600.00	2,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		325.00	1,300.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		1,100.00	4,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	1,600.00
60502	m	Standard underdrain system			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	150	60.00	9,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		160.00	24,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		120.00	18,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		300.00	45,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		170.00	25,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	30,000.00
60507F	m	150 mm outlet pipe			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	20	30.00	600.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		140.00	2,800.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		150.00	3,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		280.00	5,600.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		50.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		38.00	760.00
60703A	Each	Cleaning culverts in place			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	16	1,000.00	16,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,000.00	16,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		350.00	5,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,000.00	32,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		1,000.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	12,800.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PFH 134-1(1)  
 Project Name: BLUE LAKES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60901W	m	Portland cement concrete curb, 350 mm depth			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	70	150.00	10,500.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		90.00	6,300.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		75.00	5,250.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		100.00	7,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		80.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	3,500.00
60905N	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 150 mm depth			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	4,100	15.00	61,500.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3.70	15,170.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		3.00	12,300.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		9.00	36,900.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		10.00	41,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	53,300.00
60909BG	Each	Wheelstop (removable, recycled plastic and rubber)			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	16	300.00	4,800.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		300.00	4,800.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		75.00	1,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		75.00	1,200.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		350.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,600.00
61501B	m2	Portland cement concrete sidewalk			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	140	100.00	14,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		61.00	8,540.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		45.00	6,300.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		50.00	7,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		100.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	8,400.00
61701DAAB	m	Guardrail system G4, type 1, class A (wood posts)			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	14	350.00	4,900.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		430.00	6,020.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		300.00	4,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		225.00	3,150.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		150.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,400.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PFH 134-1(1)  
 Project Name: BLUE LAKES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702D	Each	Terminal section type G4-BAT			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	2	2,300.00	4,600.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,700.00	5,400.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		2,000.00	4,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,440.00	2,880.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		2,500.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	3,000.00
61702TA	Each	Terminal section type tangent			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	2	4,300.00	8,600.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,700.00	5,400.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		4,000.00	8,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,200.00	6,400.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		3,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	6,000.00
61711	m	Bridge transition railing			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	24	250.00	6,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		320.00	7,680.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		235.00	5,640.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		321.00	7,704.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		550.00	13,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	7,200.00
61806	Each	Barrier stone			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	540	200.00	108,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		140.00	75,600.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		85.00	45,900.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		165.00	89,100.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		100.00	54,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	54,000.00
61901A	m	Fence smooth wire			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	3,700	12.00	44,400.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		21.00	77,700.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		12.00	44,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		11.00	40,700.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		30.00	111,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	37,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PFH 134-1(1)  
 Project Name: BLUE LAKES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61901BC	m	Fence barbed wire type, 4 strand			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	70	75.00	5,250.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		21.00	1,470.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		65.00	4,550.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		65.00	4,550.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		18.00	1,260.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	1,050.00
61901FA	m	Fence temporary construction			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	570	12.00	6,840.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		17.00	9,690.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		25.00	14,250.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		11.00	6,270.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		10.00	5,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	8,550.00
61902BG	Each	Gate metal type, 4200 mm width			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	4	3,000.00	12,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,800.00	7,200.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		3,000.00	12,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,900.00	11,600.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		3,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	10,000.00
61902BH	Each	Gate metal type, 4800 mm width			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	3	3,400.00	10,200.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,900.00	5,700.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		3,000.00	9,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,000.00	9,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		4,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	7,500.00
61902F	Each	Gate road closure			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	2	4,200.00	8,400.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,800.00	5,600.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		3,000.00	6,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,800.00	7,600.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		4,000.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	3,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PFH 134-1(1)  
 Project Name: BLUE LAKES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61903F	Each	Cattle guard, 7.2 meter			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	4	10,000.00	40,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		8,700.00	34,800.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		12,500.00	50,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		15,000.00	60,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		18,500.00	74,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11,000.00	44,000.00
62201AE	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	100	75.00	7,500.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		80.00	8,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		75.00	7,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		85.00	8,500.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		75.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	7,000.00
62201BC	Hour	Backhoe loader, 180 liter minimum rated capacity bucket (600 mm width)			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	100	85.00	8,500.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		90.00	9,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		125.00	12,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		100.00	10,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		80.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	10,000.00
62201CE	Hour	Wheel loader, 3 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	100	110.00	11,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		110.00	11,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		135.00	13,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		110.00	11,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		95.00	9,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	12,000.00
62201DE	Hour	Bulldozer, 150 kW minimum flywheel power			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	100	170.00	17,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		110.00	11,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		135.00	13,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		145.00	14,500.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		120.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	15,000.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PFH 134-1(1)  
 Project Name: BLUE LAKES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201LB	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	120	110.00	13,200.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		110.00	13,200.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		110.00	13,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		120.00	14,400.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		125.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	16,800.00
62201M	Hour	Hydraulic excavator			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	120	150.00	18,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		150.00	18,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		140.00	16,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		125.00	15,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		130.00	15,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	18,000.00
62201QA	Hour	Chipper , 300 mm diameter with autofeed, 76 KW min. power			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	40	200.00	8,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		290.00	11,600.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		400.00	16,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		85.00	3,400.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		350.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	4,800.00
62201QC	Hour	Chain Saw , 2.2 KW min. power, 600 mm bar			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	40	50.00	2,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20.00	800.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		75.00	3,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		55.00	2,200.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		25.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	2,400.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	400	50.00	20,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		65.00	26,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		45.00	18,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		45.00	18,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		48.00	19,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	16,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PFH 134-1(1)  
 Project Name: BLUE LAKES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	140	10.00	1,400.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		25.00	3,500.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		25.00	3,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		25.00	3,500.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		25.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	3,500.00
62408	m3	Placing manufactured topsoil			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	1,700	10.00	17,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		25.00	42,500.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		25.00	42,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		40.00	68,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		30.00	51,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		27.00	45,900.00
62501B	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	2.0	7,000.00	14,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		9,800.00	19,600.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		8,550.00	17,100.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		9,500.00	19,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		8,600.00	17,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	5,000.00
62504B	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	2.0	4,000.00	8,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,100.00	2,200.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		950.00	1,900.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		6,500.00	13,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		1,200.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	6,000.00
62603D	Each	Wetland plant, container grown			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	420	12.00	5,040.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		40.00	16,800.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		25.00	10,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		25.00	10,500.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		75.00	31,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	2,100.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PFH 134-1(1)  
 Project Name: BLUE LAKES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62604BW	Each	Woody transplant, willow cuttings			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	90	10.00	900.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		40.00	3,600.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		15.00	1,350.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		15.00	1,350.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		35.00	3,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	360.00
63302AC	m2	Sign installation type 3 sheeting			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	70	350.00	24,500.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		370.00	25,900.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		250.00	17,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		145.00	10,150.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		300.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	21,000.00
63306A	Each	Object markers type 1			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	4	50.00	200.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		60.00	240.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		50.00	200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		100.00	400.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		75.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	200.00
63306B	Each	Object markers type 2			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	24	50.00	1,200.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		60.00	1,440.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		50.00	1,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		120.00	2,880.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		40.00	960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	720.00
63306C	Each	Object markers type 3			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	24	50.00	1,200.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		60.00	1,440.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		50.00	1,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		150.00	3,600.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		40.00	960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	1,440.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PFH 134-1(1)  
 Project Name: BLUE LAKES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63306L	Each	Object markers type L			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	16	50.00	800.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		60.00	960.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		50.00	800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		130.00	2,080.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		50.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	960.00
63306P	Each	Object markers type P			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	4	50.00	200.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.00	200.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		50.00	200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		125.00	500.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		75.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	320.00
63307G	Each	Delineators flexible			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	250	30.00	7,500.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		30.00	7,500.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		50.00	12,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		100.00	25,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		35.00	8,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	8,750.00
63307I	Each	Delineator snowpole, 3000 mm			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	40	60.00	2,400.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		80.00	3,200.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		50.00	2,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		135.00	5,400.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		75.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	1,800.00
63307J	Each	Delineator snowpole, 3600 mm , flexible			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	18	60.00	1,080.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		80.00	1,440.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		100.00	1,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		145.00	2,610.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		100.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	720.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PFH 134-1(1)  
 Project Name: BLUE LAKES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63310	Each	Installing government furnished sign			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	30	200.00	6,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		400.00	12,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		500.00	15,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		115.00	3,450.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		300.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	6,000.00
63310A	Each	Installing government furnished bulletin board			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	3	2,000.00	6,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,800.00	5,400.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		1,000.00	3,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		600.00	1,800.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		1,500.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	2,250.00
63403B	L	Pavement markings type B			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	4,800	7.50	36,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		4.00	19,200.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		8.00	38,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		11.00	52,800.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		8.00	38,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	48,000.00
63504C	m	Barricade type 3			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	140	20.00	2,800.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.00	7,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		175.00	24,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		50.00	7,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		100.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	12,600.00
63505B	Each	Barricade type 2			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	30	40.00	1,200.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		40.00	1,200.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		75.00	2,250.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		80.00	2,400.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		50.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	2,100.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PFH 134-1(1)  
 Project Name: BLUE LAKES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63506	Each	Cone			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	600	5.00	3,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		30.00	18,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		35.00	21,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20.00	12,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		30.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26.00	15,600.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	70.0	150.00	10,500.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		186.00	13,020.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		175.00	12,250.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		285.00	19,950.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		200.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	14,000.00
63508	Each	Drum			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	50	100.00	5,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		90.00	4,500.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		150.00	7,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		65.00	3,250.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		95.00	4,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	4,500.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	7,000	46.00	322,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		52.00	364,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		40.00	280,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		40.00	280,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		45.00	315,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	280,000.00
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	3,000	43.00	129,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		70.00	210,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		40.00	120,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		50.00	150,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		55.00	165,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	150,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PFH 134-1(1)  
 Project Name: BLUE LAKES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63514	m	Temporary pavement markings			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	38,000	0.90	34,200.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.00	38,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		1.00	38,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.35	13,300.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		0.50	19,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.50	19,000.00
63520	Each	Vertical panel			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	60	50.00	3,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		150.00	9,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		70.00	4,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		50.00	3,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		105.00	6,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,600.00
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	20	50.00	1,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.00	1,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		50.00	1,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		50.00	1,000.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		36.00	720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	900.00
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	40	50.00	2,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.00	2,000.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		200.00	8,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		95.00	3,800.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		36.00	1,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	6,000.00
63521C	Each	Warning light type C			
		CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba BEC	30	50.00	1,500.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		80.00	2,400.00
		ROY E. LADD, INC.		50.00	1,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		125.00	3,750.00
		TIDEWATER/FLATHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC		40.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,500.00